 Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com
AH429 Humidity Transmitter
AH439 Humidity and Temperature Transmitter
Installation and Operating Instructions
Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 2
Description
Model AH429 is a 2-wire temperature compensated humidity transmitter.  The AH439 is the same as

Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 12
How to Order AH429
AH429 Model Number:
AH429 – Humidity Transmitter
D Enclosure:
D = Duct mount, 8” probe length
O = Outside Air/Wall mount, 4” probe length with shield,
 weather resistant enclosure
S = Space mount
W = Wall mount, 4” probe length, weather resistant enclosure
1 Output: 4 to 20 mA DC
N10 Calibration Accuracy: (Humidity Transmitter)
N10 = ±1% from 10% to 80% (25 to 35°C) with NIST certificate
N20 = ±2% from 0% to 90% (25°C) with NIST certificate
S20 = ±2% from 0% to 90% (25°C)
T1 Sensing Element Cover (omitted on “S” space mount models)
T0 = Sintered stainless steel; pressed on cover
T1 = Sintered stainless steel; screw on cover
T2 = Slotted stainless steel; screw on cover (not available on “O” outside air
models)
AH429D1N10T1  Sample part number
How to Order AH439
AH439 Model Number:
AH439 – Dual Humidity and Temperature Transmitter
D Enclosure:
D = Duct mount, 8” probe length
O = Outside Air/Wall mount, 4” probe length with shield,
 weather resistant enclosure
S = Space mount
W = Wall mount, 4” probe length, weather resistant enclosure
1 Output: 4 to 20 mA DC
N10 Calibration Accuracy: (Humidity Transmitter)
N10 = ±1% from 10% to 80% (25 to 35°C) with NIST certificate
N20 = ±2% from 0% to 90% (25°C) with NIST certificate
S20 = ±2% from 0% to 90% (25°C)
S Temperature Transmitter range:
EN = -20°F to 140°F
S = 0°F to 100°F
A = 20°F to 120°F
BI = 30°F to 130°F
KK = 30°F to 180°F
N = 32°F to 122°F
Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 13
H = 40°F to 90°F
Consult factory for other possible ranges.
T1 Sensing Element Cover (omitted on “S” space mount models)
T0 = Sintered stainless steel; pressed on cover
T1 = Sintered stainless steel; screw on cover
T2 = Slotted stainless steel; screw on cover (not available on “O” outside air
models)
AH439D1N10ST1  Sample part number
Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 14
Dimensions
Duct
OSA
Wall
Space Mount
4.500
1.580
2.750
Housing
Side View
Housing
Bottom View
         Duct, Wall, and Outside Air Mount
4.5 REF 4 ±.12
2.3
REF
7/8 HEX
Ø1.250
GASKET
4.5 REF
WEATHERPROOF
CONNECTION BOX
MODEL CH317
2.3
REF
4 ±.12
GASKET
Ø0.375
2.175 REF
4.5 REF
Ø0.375
1.0 REF
8 ±.125 2.75 REF
LINE
POWER